| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |   |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   | <b>V V</b> <u><b>V</b> <u><b>V</b></u></u>  |
| Tab settings   | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
|  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name: Softscape Massachusetts Inc.  |
| Softscape, Inc.  | Internal Address:   |
| Individual(s) Association  Concret Partnership    Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 526 Boston Post Road  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MA   | City: <u>Wayland</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 01778  |
| Corporation-State MA   | Individual(s) citizenship   |
|  | Association   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No  | General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership   |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  | Corporation-State MA  |
| Assignment   | Ch Other  |
|  | If assignee is not demicited in the United States, a domestic   |
| Execution Date: December 6, 2002   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & eddress(se) attached? |
|  | Aggistional name(s) or desire and earl configuration  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  | ·   |
| A. Trademerk Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| 78/167151 76/400750  | 2,530,208   |
| 76/400743 75/886362<br>Additional number(s) at   | ttached 🔀 Yes 🖵 No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | R. Total number of applications and   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:   | registrations involved;   |
| Name: Susan M. Mulholland  |   |
|  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415.00   |
| Internal Address:  | ☐ Enclosed  |
|  | The state of the sharped to denocit account   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit assessment  |
| Street Address: <u>Lucash</u> , Gesmer & Updegrove Li  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|  | 122315  |
| 40 Broad Street  |   |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                     |
|  | E THIS SPACE  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document.   |   |
| 1  | 8/22/03   |
| Susan M. Mulholland  | Signature Date  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including o  | over sheet, attachments, and document   |

15

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **CONTINUATION - SECTION 4**

## ADDITIONAL APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBERS

|    | Serial<br>Number | Reg.<br>Number | Word Mark                    | Check<br>Status | Live/Dead   |
|----|------------------|----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| 1  | <u>75844461</u>  |                | <u>JOBWHO</u>                | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 2  | 758444 <u>53</u> |                | JOBWHO                       | TARR_           | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 3  | <u>75230654</u>  | <u>2181449</u> | <u>DIFFXCHANGE</u>           | TARR            | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 4  | <u>75098047</u>  | 2120480        | SOFTSCAPE DESKTOP<br>LIBRARY | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 5  | <u>75097833</u>  | <u>2181095</u> | SOFTSCAPE<br>POWERFOLDER     | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 6  | 750 <u>97832</u> | <u>2154170</u> | SOFTSCAPE EXPLORER<br>PLUS   | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 7  | <u>75097523</u>  | <u>2189695</u> | SOFTSCAPE QUICKFIND          | <u>TARR</u>     | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 8  | 75050549         | <u>2182668</u> | SOFTSCAPE DESKTOP<br>LIBRARY | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 9  | 7505 <u>0548</u> | <u>2064124</u> | SOFTSCAPE QUICKFIND          | TARR            | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 10 | 75050330         | <u>2114642</u> | SOFTSCAPË WORKSPACE          | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 11 | 74709271         | 2058213        | SOFTSCAPE                    | <u>TARR</u>     | <u>LIVE</u> |

377647\_1.doc

| FEDI | ERAL IDENTIFICATION |
|------|---------------------|
| NO.  | 04-3280760          |

7xaminer

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

## William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

> ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

| Name     |
|----------|
| Approved |

| We, Henry C. Watkins   | , *President / ***********************************   |
|--|--|
| and Richard M. Watkins   | , *Clerk / *Assistance Cost  |
| of Softscape, Inc.   |  |
| (Exact name of corporation   | on)  |
| located at 526 Boston Post Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 0177   | 78   |
| (Street address of corporation in Mo   | ussachusetts)  |
| certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:  |  |
|  |  |
| Article I  |  |
| (Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or  | 6 being amended).  |
| by unanimous written consen  | t dated  |
| of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held of Sociober  | , 19 2002, by vote of:   |
| 2,700,000 shares of Common   | shares outstanding,  |
| (type, class & series, if any)   | Oran Contraction of the Contract |
| shares of  | -h   |
| shares of Common (type, class & series, if any)  shares of (type, class & series, if any)  | shares outstanding, and  |
| ·  |  |
| shares of of of of   | shares outstanding,  |
| (type, class & series, if any)   |  |
| i ***being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled least two thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote there of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:  | to vote thereon: <del>/ or 2**being at</del><br>on and of each type, class or series   |
|  |  |
| •  |  |
|  |  |
| *Delete the inapplicable words.  **Delete the inapplicable clause.  For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.  For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.  Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, addition to separate 81/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left marrin of at least 1 inch. Additions to | ONS Shall he set forth on one side only  |

.<del>c</del>.

C

M

of separate \$1/2 x 11 sneets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Addition a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

|                  |                  | WITH PAR VALUE ST | ひしんみ      |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| NUMBER OF SHARES | TYPE             | NUMBER OF SHARES  | PAR VALUE |
|                  | Common:          |                   |           |
|                  | Preferred:       |                   |           |
|                  | NUMBER OF SHARES | Common:           | Common:   |

Change the total authorized to:

| WITHO      | OUT PAR VALUE STOCKS | .          | WITH PAR VALUE ST | OCKS      |
|------------|----------------------|------------|-------------------|-----------|
| TYPE       | NUMBER OF SHARES     | TYPE       | NUMBER OF SHARES  | PAR VALUE |
| Common     |                      | Common:    |                   |           |
| Proforred: |                      | Preferred: |                   |           |

Richard M. Watkin \*Delete the inapplicable words.

|   | •                 |                     |
|---|-------------------|---------------------|
| To change the name of the Corporation to:   |                   |                     |
| Softscape (Massachusetts), Inc.   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   | •                   |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   | ·                 |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
|   |                   |                     |
| The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective of | with General Lav  | vs, Chapter 156B.   |
| such filling, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.  | rate not more tha | n thirty days after |
|   |                   |                     |
| Later effective date:   |                   |                     |
| 4 h /   |                   |                     |
| SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this day of _October   | ,                 | 19 2002             |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0213

, \*President / \*Vige Tyseident.

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

| hereby approve the within Ar    | ticles of Amendment and, the filing fee in |
|---------------------------------|--|
| the amount of \$                | having been paid, said articles are deemed |
| to have been filed with me this | day of                                     |
| 19                              | · ·  |
|                                 |  |
|                                 |  |
|                                 |  |

### WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

## TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

| Leslie Martello, Legal Specialist |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove LLP    |  |
| 40 Broad Street, 3rd Floor        |  |
| Boston, Massachusetts 02109       |  |
| (617) 350-6800                    |  |

## LUCASH, GESMER & UPDEGROVE, LLP

Attorneys at Law
40 Broad Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02109-4310

Telephone: (617) 350-6800 Fax: (617) 350-6878

## **FAX COVER SHEET**

To: Fax: 1 (703) 306-5995

USPTO - Assignment Division

Date: August 22, 2003 Pages: 11 (including cover)

From: S.M. Mulholland

Re: SOFTSCAPE, INC. TO SOFTSCAPE MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

#### Comments:

Please see attached Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Continuation Sheet.

This facsimile is subject to attorney-client privilege and contains confidential information intended only for the person(s) named above. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the original transmission without making a copy.

| IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE US IMMEDIATELY AT 617-350-680 |
|---|
|---|

Sent By: \_\_\_\_\_

Time Sent:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002704 FRAME: 0215



Attorneys at Law

August 22, 2003

### VIA FACSIMILE (703-306-5995)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Former Applicant/Registrant: Softscape, Inc.

Current Applicant/Registrant: Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.

Recordation of Name Change

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording are:

- Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Continuation Sheet reflecting the change in ownership of the above-referenced trademarks from Softscape, Inc. to Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.; and
- 2. A copy of Articles of Amendment filed with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts reflecting applicant/registrant's corporate name change from Softscape, Inc. to Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.

The required filing fee of \$415.00 as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(6) and any additional charges thereto may be charged to Deposit Account 122315 of Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP. A duplicate of this letter is attached for charging purposes.

Please return the recorded certificate to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan M. Mulholland

SMM/wp Enclosures 377671.1.



Attorneys at Law

August 22, 2003

## VIA FACSIMILE (703-306-5995)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Former Applicant/Registrant: Softscape, Inc.

Current Applicant/Registrant: Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.

Recordation of Name Change

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

#### Enclosed for recording are:

- Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Continuation Sheet reflecting the change in ownership of the above-referenced trademarks from Softscape, Inc. to Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.; and
- A copy of Articles of Amendment filed with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts reflecting applicant/registrant's corporate name change from Softscape, Inc. to Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.

The required filing fee of \$415.00 as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(6) and any additional charges thereto may be charged to Deposit Account 122315 of Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove, LLP. A duplicate of this letter is attached for charging purposes.

Please return the recorded certificate to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan M. Mulholland

SMM/wp Enclosures 377671.1.

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| TRADEMARKS ONLY   |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | V V V  |  |
| Tab settings  | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
|   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name: Softscape Massachusetts, Inc.  |  |
| Softscape, Inc.   | internal   |  |
| DOT OUT THE THE   | Address:   |  |
| Individual(s)   | Street Address: 526 Boston Post Road   |  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | City: Wayland State: MA Zip: 01778   |  |
| Corporation-State MA  |  |  |
| Qther   | Individual(s) citizenship  |  |
| <del></del>   | Association  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes And  | General Partnership  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | Corporation-StateMA  |  |
| 2009  | Ctr Other  |  |
| - 300mm/ > 4  | If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic  |  |
| Other   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? |  |
|   | Additional name(s) a address( co) different  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):   |  |  |
| A, Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(8)   |  |
| 78/167151 76/400750   | 2,530,208  |  |
| 76/986367   | ttached Kits Yes □s No   |  |
|   | e Total number of applications and   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                  | registrations involved:  |  |
| Name: Susan M. Mulholland   | A 2 . 2 .  |  |
| i i   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_415.00  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed   |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
|   | Variotres of the series  |  |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |
| Street Address: Lucash, Gesmer & Updegrove Li   | a. Septian assume trans  |  |
| 40 Broad Street   | 122315   |  |
| 40 Intonia baras  |  |  |
| City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                      |  |
|   | E THIS SPACE   |  |
|   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info  | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true   |  |
| copy of the original document.  |  |  |
| Susan M. Mulholland   | hebblad Date   |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature 7  |  |
| Total number of pages including e   | over shoot, attachments, and document  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **CONTINUATION - SECTION 4**

## ADDITIONAL APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBERS

|    | Serial<br>Number | Reg.<br>Number | Word Mark                    | Check<br>Status | Live/Dead   |
|----|------------------|----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| 1  | 75844461         | atu parany     | <u>JOBWHO</u>                | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 2  | 75844453         |                | <u>JOBWHO</u>                | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 3  | 75 <u>230654</u> | 2181449        | <u>DIFFXCHANGE</u>           | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 4  | 75098047         | 2120480        | SOFTSCAPE DESKTOP<br>LIBRARY | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 5  | <u>75097833</u>  | 2181095        | SOFTSCAPE<br>POWERFOLDER     | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 6  | 750 <u>97832</u> | 2154170        | SOFTSCAPE EXPLORER PLUS      | TARR            | LIVE        |
| 7  | 75097523         | 2189695        | SOFTSCAPE QUICKFIND          | <u>TARR</u>     | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 8  | <u>75050549</u>  | 2182668        | SOFTSCAPE DESKTOP<br>LIBRARY | <u>TARR</u>     | LIVE        |
| 9  | 7505 <u>0548</u> | 2064124        | SOFTSCAPE QUICKFIND          | TARR            | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 10 | 75050330         | <u>2114642</u> | SOFTSCAPE WORKSPACE          | TARR            | <u>LIVE</u> |
| 11 | 74709271         | 2058213        | SOFTSCAPE                    | TARR            | <u>LIVE</u> |

377647\_1.doc